
BIO Section of Environmental 

Biomonitoring 

EB-Section@bio.aau.dk 

BIO Section of Environmental 

Microbiology 

EM-Section@bio.aau.dk

BIO Section of Functional Ecology 

and Genomics 

FEG-Section@bio.aau.dk 

BIO Section of Medical 

Biotechnology

MB-Section@bio.aau.dk 

For example: to send an email 

to all in the building in Esbjerg: 

Staff-Esbjerg@bio.aau.dk +
Guests-Esbjerg@bio.aau.dk

For all employees – incl. enrolled PhD Students
BIO Staff

Staff-BIO@bio.aau.dk

Locations
BIO Staff  in Esbjerg

Staff-Esbjerg@bio.aau.dk

BIO Staff  in Aalborg

Staff-Aalborg@bio.aau.dk

Positions
BIO Research Assistants, PhDs, and PostDocs

Junior-VIP@bio.aau.dk

BIO Assistant, Associate, and Full Professors

 PLA@bio.aau.dk

BIO Laboratory Staff in Aalborg 

Lab-Staff-Aalborg@bio.aau.dk 

Staff Research Sections

BIO Section of Applied 

Supramolecular

ASC-Area@bio.aau.dk

BIO Section of Bioresources and 

Process Engineering

BPE-Section@bio.aau.dk 

BIO Section of Chemical and 

Bioengineering

CBE-Section@bio.aau.dk 

BIO Section of Disordered 

Materials

DM-Section@bio.aau.dk 

Committees
BIO Consultation Committee

(Samarbejdsudvalg)

BIO-SU@bio.aau.dk

BIO Department Council (Institutråd)

IU@bio.aau.dk

BIO Occupational Health and Safety 

Committee (AMiU)

Bio-AMiU@bio.aau.dk

Administration
BIO Administration

Administration@bio.aau.dk

BIO Study Team 

Study-Team@bio.aau.dk

BIO Room Booking in Aalborg

lokalebooking@bio.aau.dk

Management
BIO Daily Management

Management@bio.aau.dk

BIO Management Committee

MC@bio.aau.dk

Department of Chemistry and Bioscience’s Email Lists

Shared Mailboxes

November 2024

TIP: Click on      in front of a list’s 

name to see who is on the list and 

adjust if  needed.

For all guests, distinguished profess-
sors, emeritus/emerita, adjunct as-
sistant/professors, part-time lectu-
rers, and external collaborators 

BIO Guests and External Staff in 

Esbjerg

Guests-Esbjerg@bio.aau.dk

BIO Guests and External Staff in 

Aalborg

Guests-Aalborg@bio.aau.dk

For all employees and guests in each section

Guests

HR Related Mailboxes

BIO HR 

BIO-HR@bio.aau.dk  

BIO Holiday Registration

  ferie@bio.aau.dk  

BIO Sick Note 

  syg@bio.aau.dk   

BIO Performance and 

Development Review

  MUS@bio.aau.dk 

BIO Sideline Occupation

SidelineOccupation@bio.aau.dk  

Other Mailboxes

BIO Contact

  contact@bio.aau.dk  

BIO Project Administration

  projektadm@bio.aau.dk 

BIO Funding Support

  Funding@bio.aau.dk 

BIO Financial Support

  oekonomi@bio.aau.dk 

Communication BIO

  komBIO@adm.aau.dk 

BIO Guest Administration

Guest-Adm@bio.aau.dk 

Study Administration

BIO Study Administration  

BIO-study-adm@bio.aau.dk   

BIO PhD Administration 

phd-adm@bio.aau.dk  

BIO Study Board

  studyboard@bio.aau.dk  

BIO Head of PhD 

Programme

Phd-head@bio.aau.dk  
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